

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 784 OF 2026

Rajul K. Daftary .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thro. The Secretary .....RESPONDENT  
General Administrative

Shri Vicky Nagrani for Petitioner

Shri Santosh Parad for Respondent BMC

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE :**        **17th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 18/02/2026 Part Heard .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**